
1107111701  JL500-ESFB7C-PI 
Spare Part List 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  



1107111701   JL500-ESFB7C-PI 

 



S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 
1 3311054800 Fly Net For JL500 3  
2 A JL500-ESFB7C-PI Cabinet Assembly 1  
3 5113514000 Coffee Bean Container Cover For JL500 1  
4 3121050800 Coffee Bean Container For JL500 (No Cover) 1  
5 2104052900 Instant Container W78H350-Single Wheel  1  
6 2104053000 Instant Container W78H350-Dual Wheel  1  
7 2104053100 Instant Container W78H350-Whole Milk 

Powder 
1  

8 2104053900 Instant Container W78H350- No 
Wheel(Sugar) 

1  

9 2104052900 Instant Container W78H350-Single Wheel  1  
10 2104052900 Instant Container W78H350-Single Wheel  1  
11 5116300300 New Instant Container Outlet Plug 1  
12 5111063100 New Instant Container Outlet(Right) 2  
13 5111071400 New Instant Container Outlet(Down) 1  
14 5111064000 New Instant Container Outlet(Left) 3  
15 5111081500 Insect Proof Box Cover-3x78mm 1  
16 5111081400 Insect Proof Box Base-3x78mm 1  
17 5111081300 Insect Proof Box Cover-2x78mm 1  
18 5111081200 Insect Proof Box Base-2x78mm 1  
19 5111059000 Cup Container Cover 1  
20 3111053900 Cup Container Assembly 1  
21 B JL500-ESFB7C-PI Door Assembly 1  
22 5111058100 Waste Bin 1  
23 5212050100 Waste Bin-18L 1  
24 5111057000 Water Drip Plate For Mixer 415x80 1  
25 3204050500 Foot For JL500 4  

 
  



3121050800   Coffee Bean Container For JL500 (No Cover) 

 
S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 

1 5121052400 Coffee Bean Container Lower Bracket 1  
2 5111060900 Coffee Bean Container Outlet Cover 1  
3 5121052300 JL500 Coffee Bean Container Lower Part 1  
4 5121050500 JL500 Coffee Bean Container Upper Part  1  



2104052900   Instant Container W78H350-Single Wheel 

 
S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 

1 5111062900 Instant Container Outlet Cover  1  
2 5111063000 Instant Container Outlet Bracket 1  
3 5111062700 Instant Container Body W78mm 1  
4 3112051800 Instant Container Spindle Assembly 1  

4.1 5111063900 Instant Container Spindle Front Cover 1  
4.2 5111063600 Instant Container Thread Spindle 1  
5 5111063300 Instant Container Shaft W78mm 2  



6 5206051600 O-ring 19X25X3 1  
7 5111063200 Instant Container Spindle Back Cover 1  
8 5111063700 Instant Container Shaft Sleeve 1  
9 5111063400 Instant Container Break Wheel 1  
10 5116051600 Instant Container Cover Sealing Ring 

W78mm 
1  

11 5111062800 Instant Container Cover W78mm 1  
12 5111063700 Instant Container Shaft Sleeve 1  
13 5111063500 Instant Container Shaft Clip  2  
14 5111063800 Instant Container Label 1  

 
  



2104053000   Instant Container W78H350-Dual Wheel 

 

S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 
1 5111063000 Instant Container Outlet Bracket 1  
2 5111062900 Instant Container Outlet Cover  1  
3 5111062700 Instant Container Body W78mm 1  



4 3112051800 Instant Container Spindle Assembly 1  
4.1 5111063900 Instant Container Spindle Front Cover 1  
4.2 5111063600 Instant Container Thread Spindle 1  
5 5111063300 Instant Container Shaft W78mm 2  
6 5206051600 O-ring 19X25X3 1  
7 5111063200 Instant Container Spindle Back Cover 1  
8 5111063700 Instant Container Shaft Sleeve 4  
9 5111063400 Instant Container Break Wheel 2  
10 5115050800 Instant Container Digging Spring 1 2  
11 5116051600 Instant Container Cover Sealing Ring 

W78mm 
1  

12 5111062800 Instant Container Cover W78mm 1  
13 5111063500 Instant Container Shaft Clip  2  
14 5111063800 Instant Container Label 1  

 
  



2104053100   Instant Container W78H350-Whole Milk Powder 

 
S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 

1 5111063000 Instant Container Outlet Bracket 1  

2 5111062900 Instant Container Outlet Cover  1  

3 5111062700 Instant Container Body W78mm 1  
4 3112051800 Instant Container Spindle Assembly 1  

4.1 5111063900 Instant Container Spindle Front Cover 1  



4.2 5111063600 Instant Container Thread Spindle 1  
5 5111063300 Instant Container Shaft W78mm 2  
6 5206051600 O-ring 19X25X3 1  
7 5111063200 Instant Container Spindle Back Cover 1  

8 5115051200 Instant Container Digging Spring 2 2  
9 5115050800 Instant Container Digging Spring 1 2  
10 5111063700 Instant Container Shaft Sleeve 4  
11 5111063400 Instant Container Break Wheel 2  
12 5116051600 Instant Container Cover Sealing Ring 

W78mm 
1  

13 5111062800 Instant Container Cover W78mm 1  
14 5111063500 Instant Container Shaft Clip  2  
15 5111063800 Instant Container Label 1  

 
  



2104053900   Instant Container W78H350- No Wheel(Sugar) 

 
S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 

1 5111063000 Instant Container Outlet Bracket 1  
2 5111062900 Instant Container Outlet Cover  1  
3 5111062700 Instant Container Body W78mm 1  
4 3112051800 Instant Container Spindle Assembly 1  

4.1 5111063900 Instant Container Spindle Front Cover 1  
4.2 5111063600 Instant Container Thread Spindle 1  
5 5111063300 Instant Container Shaft W78mm 2  
6 5206051600 O-ring 19X25X3 1  
7 5111063200 Instant Container Spindle Back Cover 1  

8 5116051600 Instant Container Cover Sealing Ring 
W78mm 

1  

9 5111062800 Instant Container Cover W78mm 1  



10 5111063500 Instant Container Shaft Clip  2  
11 5111063800 Instant Container Label 1  

 
 
  



A   JL500-ESFB7C-PI Cabinet Assembly 

 



S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 
1 2301053401 JL500 Cabinet 1  
2 3311054900 Antenna Installation Board 1  
3 3121050500 Air Break Assembly 1  
4 5113056900 Air Break Bracket For JL500 1  
5 3311050400 Relay Board 1  
6 a 24V Power Supply Assembly 1  
7 b Air Switch Assembly 1  
8 3311056000 I/O Control Board 1  
9 3408050500 12V Power Supply(LRS-150-12) 1  
10 5113780000 JL500 Electrical Area Cover 1  
11 c Left Fan Assembly For JL500 1  
12 d Right Fan Assembly For JL500 1  
13 e Mixer Air Channel Cover Assembly 3  
14 f Instant Container Motor Assembly 1  
15 5111061200 Shaft For Instant Container Motor 7  
16 5113170800 Instant Container Bracket(Jetinno) 1  
17 5111059800 Drink Spout For JL500 1  
18 3405051500 Water Inlet Valve(ODE,1.8L/min) 1  
19 3201055500 Adapter 1/4”-3/4” 1  
20 g ODE Chain Valve Assembly For JL500 1  
21 h Solenoid Valve Assembly(2-3) For JL500 1  
22 i Air Pump Assembly 1  
23 5113170600 Mixer Bracket For JL500 1  
24 3121051400 Mixer Assembly（Single Hole） 1  
25 3121051500 Mixer Assembly（Dual Hole） 1  
26 3111085800 Cold Drinks Mixer Assembly（Dual Hole） 1  
27 3111109200 220V Grinder Assembly 1  
28 j 4G Router Assembly 1  
29 3111055300 14g ES Brewer Driver Assembly（With 

PCBA） 
1  

30 3111055400 14g ES Brewer 1  
31 5111082000 Coffee Powder Funnel 1  
32 3111050900 FB Tea Brewer Driver 1  
33 3111063000 FB Tea Brewer 1  
34 5404050600 Dual Plug Power Socket 1  
35 5206050200 O-ring D5xD1.2 1  
36 5111051200 FB Tea Outlet 1  
37 3113050700 Water Draining Assembly For JL500 1  
38 3403052000 Fouronly Pump Assembly（2 Buckets） 1  
39 k Water Cooler System Assembly 1  
40 2107050300    JL500 Hot Water Module(With Cold Water) 1  
41 l JL500 Bottom Cosmetic Plate Assembly 1  



3111055400   14g ES Brewer 

 

S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 
1 3111055500  14g Brew Chamber Assembly 1  

2 5121052200  Coffee Cake Wiper 1  
3 5113811000  Brewer Left Enforce Plate 1  
4 5113813000  Brewer Upper Enforce Plate 1  
5 5111067200  Upper Piston Screw 1  
6 5206050600 O Ring ID4X1.8 1  



7 5111067400  Brewer U-Tube 1  
8 ○A E  Brewer Pull Rod Assembly 1  
9 5111066500  Brewer Upper Cover 1  
10 5206050600 O Ring ID4X1.8 1  
11 

A○B E  Brewer Main Body Frame Assembly 1  
12 5113812000  Brewer Right Enforce Plate 1  
13 

A○C E  Upper Piston Head Assembly 1  
14 5113814000  Brewer Lower Enforce Plate 1  
15 5206050600 O Ring ID4X1.8 1  
16 5111067000  Coffee Outlet 1  

 
  



A○AE A   Brewer Pull Rod Assembly 

 

S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 
1 5111067700  Brewer Pull Rod 1  

2 5115051100  Spring For Brewer Lock Catch 1  
3 5114053500  Set Pin For Brewer Lock Catch 1  
4 5111067800  Brewer Lock Catch 1  



A○BE A   Brewer Main Body Frame Assembly 

 
S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 

1 5111068000  Lower Transmission Gear Sleeve 1  

2 5111067600  Lower Transmission Gear 1  
3 5111067900  Three Jaw Drive Gear 1  
4 5114053300  Brew Chamber Shaft 1  
5 5111066600  Brewer Main Body Frame 1  
6 5111067300 Piston Screw Drive Gear 1  
7 5111066700  Dual Gear 1  

8 5114053400  Drive Shaft For Pilot Wheel 1  
9 5111066800  Pilot Wheel 1  

 



A○CE A   Upper Piston Head Assembly 

 
S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 

1 5111067100  Upper Piston Head 1  

2 5206050800  O Ring ID30x3.5 1  
3 5123059100 Upper Filter(Small) 1  

 
  



3111055500   14g Brew Chamber Assembly 

 
S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 

1 5414050100  PTC Heater 1  

2 5111068300  Brew Chamber Shell 1  
3 5116052200  Brew Chamber Sealing Ring 1  
4 5111068400  14g Brew Chamber 1  
5 5124050400  Aluminum Heat Conducting Plate 2  
6 

A○A E  Lower Piston Assembly 1  



7 5111068200  Gear Box Upper Cover 1  

8 5111067300  Piston Screw Drive Gear 1  
9 5111067500  Three Jaw Transmission Gear 1  
10 5111068100  Gear Box Lower Cover 1  

 
  



A○A E A   Lower Piston Assembly 

 
S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 

1 5123059600 Lower Filter 1  

2 5111068700  Filter Supporter 1  
3 5206050800  O Ring ID30x3.5 1  
4 5111068600  Lower Piston Head 1  
5 5206050600 O Ring ID4X1.8 1  



6 5116052900 O Ring ID4.7x0.9 4  
7 5111068500  Lower Piston Screw 1  

8 3201051800 Quick Connector D4 G1-8 1  
 

  



3111055300   14g ES Brewer Driver Assembly（With PCBA） 

 
S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 

1 5402090000 ES Driver Lower Motor 1  

2 5111066100  ES Driver Lower Bracket 1  
3 5111066300  ES Driver Lower Driver Gear 1  
4 5133034600 ES Driver Left Enforce Plate 1  
5 5111066200  ES Driver Upper Driver Gear 1  
6 5111068000  ES Driver Upper Gear Sleeve 1  
7 5111066000  ES Driver Upper Bracket 1  

8 5402090900 Instant Container Motor 1  
9 5111066400  ES Driver Spacer Plate 1  
10 3311053400 ES BREWER PCBA V1.4 1  
11 5133034700 ES Driver Right Enforce Plate 1  

  



2107050300   JL500 Hot Water Module(With Cold Water) 

 

S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 
1 5113120000 Bracket For JL500 Hot Water Module 1  
2 3407050100 Flowmeter ODE （AB32-S21P020C-11R ） 1  
3 3404050800 Boiler Assembly For JL500 1  
4 3405051000 Check Valve 1  
5 3201051300 T-Connector D6 (Cold Water) 1  
6 5126050300 Rubber Insulating Spacer (Top) 1  
7 5126050100 Rubber Insulating Spacer (Middle) 1  
8 3403051100 Gear Pump Assembly 1  
9 3201050900 Y Connector 1  
10 5126050200 Rubber Insulating Spacer (Bottom) 1  
11 3201051300 T-Connector D6 (Cold Water) 1  
12 3201051200 Quick Connector D6 G1-8 1  
13 3405050600 Overpressure Valve 1  

 
  



3404050800   Boiler Assembly For JL500 

 

S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 
1 5127050700 DPS Boiler Thermal Insulation Foam(Left) 1  
2 5405050200 Pressure Sensor 1  
3 3404050200 Boiler 700CC 230V 2700W 1  
4 5405050500 Temperature Controller 2  
5 5405050600 Temperature Sensor 1  
6 3201051400 T-Connector D6 (Hot Water) 1  
7 5127050600 DPS Boiler Thermal Insulation Foam(Right) 1  
8 3201051600 Elbow Connector D6 (White) 1  

 
 



3403051100   Gear Pump Assembly 

 
S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 

1 3201051500 Elbow Connector D6 G1-8 1  
2 3403050800  Gear Pump 1  
3 3201050700  Plug Nipple D6 G1-8 1  

 



3121051400   Mixer Assembly（Single Hole） 

 
S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 

1 3121050100  Mixer Driver Assembly 1  

2 2105050100  Mixer Bowl Assembly（With Water Inlet 
Cover） 

1  

 
  



3121050100   Mixer Driver Assembly 

 

S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 
1 5402090800 Mixer Motor With Wire & Connector 1  

2 5121052800 Mixer Base 1  
3 3121050300  Mixer Water Inlet Tube Assembly 1  

3.1 3201050400  Mixer Water Inlet Tube 1  
3.2 5206051200  O ring D6*D1.5 1  
4 3121050200  Mixer Power Trap Assembly 1  

4.1 5121052700  Mixer Power Trap Upper Cover 1  
4.2 5121052600  Mixer Power Trap Lower Cover 1  
5 5121053200  Mixing Wheel For Mixer 1  
6 5206051100  V Ring For Mixer 1  

7 5206051300 O Ring D33.5*D2.65 1  
8 5121052100 Sealing Cover For Mixer 1  
9 5305050300 Washer Wheel 1  

 
  



2105050100   Mixer Bowl Assembly（With Water Inlet Cover） 

 
S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 

1 5121050700 Fixing Ring For Mixer 1  

2 5121052900  Mixer Water Inlet Cover 1  
3 5121053000  Mixer Cover 1  
4 5121053100  Mixer Main Bowl 1  

 
  



3121051500   Mixer Assembly（Dual Hole） 

 
S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 

1 3121051700  Mixer Driver Assembly(Dual Inlet) 1  

2 3121050400 Mixer Bowl Assembly 1  
 
  



3121051700   Mixer Driver Assembly(Dual Inlet) 

 
S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 

1 5402090800 Mixer Motor With Wire & Connector 1  

2 3121051600 Mixer Base(Dual Inlet) 1  
3 3121050300  Mixer Water Inlet Tube Assembly 2  

3.1 3201050400  Mixer Water Inlet Tube 1  
3.2 5206051200  O ring D6*D1.5 1  
4 3121050200  Mixer Power Trap Assembly 1  

4.1 5121052700  Mixer Power Trap Upper Cover 1  
4.2 5121052600  Mixer Power Trap Lower Cover 1  
5 5121053200  Mixing Wheel For Mixer 1  
6 5206051100  V Ring For Mixer 1  

7 5206051300 O Ring D33.5*D2.65 1  
8 5121052100 Sealing Cover For Mixer 1  
9 5305050300 Washer Wheel 1  

 
  



3121050400   Mixer Bowl Assembly 

 

S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 
1 5121050700 Fixing Ring For Mixer 1  

2 5121053100  Mixer Main Bowl 1  
3 5121053000  Mixer Cover 1  

 
 
 



3111085800   Cold Drinks Mixer Assembly（Dual Hole） 

 

S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 
1 3111085900 Cold Drinks Mixer Driver Assembly(Dual 

Inlet) 
1  

2 3121050400 Mixer Bowl Assembly 1  
 
 
 



3111085900   Cold Drinks Mixer Driver Assembly(Dual Inlet) 

 
S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 

1 5402090800 Mixer Motor With Wire & Connector 1  

2 3121051600 Mixer Base(Dual Inlet) 1  
3 5113834100 Mixer Motor Washer 1  
4 3121050300  Mixer Water Inlet Tube Assembly 2  

4.1 3201050400  Mixer Water Inlet Tube 1  
4.2 5206051200  O ring D6*D1.5 1  
5 3121050200  Mixer Power Trap Assembly 1  

5.1 5121052700  Mixer Power Trap Upper Cover 1  
5.2 5121052600  Mixer Power Trap Lower Cover 1  
6 5121053200  Mixing Wheel For Mixer 1  
7 5206051100  V Ring For Mixer 1  

8 5206051300 O Ring D33.5*D2.65 1  
9 5121052100 Sealing Cover For Mixer 1  
10 5305050300 Washer Wheel 1  

 
 



3121050400   Mixer Bowl Assembly 

 

S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 
1 5121050700 Fixing Ring For Mixer 1  

2 5121053100  Mixer Main Bowl 1  
3 5121053000  Mixer Cover 1  

 
 
 
  



3111063000   FB Tea Brewer 

 

S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 
1 3111050300  FB Filter Wiper Assembly 1  

2 5111052100  FB Tea Brewer Top Cover 1  
3 3111050700  FB Tea Brewer Chamber Assembly 1  
4 3111050200  FB Tea Brewer Spray Nozzle Assembly 1  
5 5111052200  FB Tea Brewer Front Cover 1  
6 3111050800  FB Tea Brewer Filter Assembly 1  

 
  



3111050300   FB Filter Wiper Assembly 

 

S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 
1 5111051400  FB Filter Wiper Bracket 1  

2 5116050200  FB Filter Wiper Rubber Plate 1  
 
  



3111050700   FB Tea Brewer Chamber Assembly 

 

S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 
1 5111050900  FB Tea Brewer Left Cover 1  

2 5111050700 FB Tea Brewer Driver Gear(Left) 1  
3 5201050100 Gear Z25 1  
4 5205050500 Magnet Ø3x3 5  
5 5302050200 Screw ST4.2x20 4  
6 5111050500 FB Tea Brewer Left Bracket 1  
7 5111050200 FB Tea Brewer Chamber 1  
8 3111050100 FB Tea Brewer Water Inlet Assembly 1  
9 5114050100 FB Tea Brewer Synchronizing Shaft 1  
10 5111050100 FB Tea Brewer Right Bracket 1  
11 5111050600 FB Tea Brewer Driver Gear(Right) 1  
12 5201050100 Gear Z25 1  
13 5111050800 FB Tea Brewer Right Cover 1  

 



3111050100 FB Tea Brewer Water Inlet Assembly 

 

S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 
1 5111050400 FB Tea Brewer Water Inlet Bracket 1  

2 5206050200 O-ring D5xD1.2 4  
3 5116050400 FB Tea Brewer Rubber Water Inlet 1  
4 5111050300 FB Tea Brewer Water Inlet Base 1  
5 5206050300 O-ring D6.75xD1.78 1  

 
 



3111050200   FB Tea Brewer Spray Nozzle Assembly 

 
S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 

1 5111052000 FB Spray Nozzle Driver Plate (Right) 1  

2 5301053800 Screw M4x10 1  
3 5111051800 FB Spray Nozzle Cover 1  
4 5116050300 FB Spray Nozzle 1  
5 5206050400 O-ring D51xD4.5 1  
6 3112050400 FB Spray Nozzle Water Inlet 1  
7 5111051900 FB Spray Nozzle Driver Plate (Left) 1  

 
  



3111050800   FB Tea Brewer Filter Assembly 

 

S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 
1 3112050300 FB Tea Brewer Filter Base 1  

2 5111051300 FB Tea Brewer Filter Driver Plate 1  
3 5206050100 O-ring D1.8xD1 1  
4 5114050200 FB Tea Brewer Filter Net Ejector Pin 1  



5 3112050200 FB Tea Brewer Filter Net Assembly 1  
6 5116050100 FB Tea Brewer Filter Sealing Ring 1  
7 5111051300 FB Tea Brewer Filter Driver Plate 1  

 
  



3111050900   FB Tea Brewer Driver 

 
S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 

1 5111052500 FB Tea Brewer Driver Crank 1  

2 5205050500 Magnet Ø3x3 2  
3 5111052600 FB Tea Brewer Water Inlet Connector 1  
4 3311053000 FB Tea Brewer Driver Board 1  
5 5111052400 FB Tea Brewer Driver Board Cover 1  
6 5201050300 FB Tea Brewer Driver Gear 1  
7 3401050400 Motor 86132 2  
8 5111052300 FB Tea Brewer Driver Base 1  

 
  



3403052000   Fouronly Pump Assembly（2 Buckets） 

 
S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 

1 3403053000 Double Pipe Fouronly Pump Assembly 1  
2 5206051200 O-ring D6XD1.5 2  
3 5116050500 Bucket Dust Cover 2  
4 5119051200 Elbow Water Pipe 2  

 
  



3403053000 Double Pipe Fouronly Pump Assembly 

 
S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 

1 5113617000 Fouronly Pump Assembly Lower Cover 1  
2 5403050300 Adapter For Fouronly Pump Assembly 1  
3 5402080800 Power Cord For Fouronly Pump Assembly 1  
4 3313051800 Button Switch With Light 1  
5 3201054400 Elbow Connector PL0404 2  
6 3311052000 Pump Control Board 1  
7 3403051900 Fouronly Pump 2  
8 5404052200 Nipple Terminal 2  
9 5113618000 Fouronly Pump Assembly Upper Cover 1  
10 5406051000 Pump Temperature Sensor 2  
11 3201054500 Y Connector PY040404 1  
12 5113130400 Y Connector Bracket 1  

 
  



3113050700 Water Draining Assembly For JL500 

 

S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 
1 6301071600 Indicator Label For Ball Valve 1  
2 5113134800 Water Draining Bracket 1  
3 5113134900 Water Draining Tube Holder 1  
4 3201054800 Manual Ball Valve（AHUC0606M） 1  
5 5113134700 Ball Valve Bracket 1  
6 3201051300 T-Connector D6 (Cold Water) 1  
7 5113134900 Water Draining Tube Holder 1  

 
  



3111109200   220V Grinder Assembly 

 
S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 

1 5113840300 Coffee Bean Container Position Limiter 1  
2 5113801000 Grinder Front Bracket 1  
3 2103050300 Coffee Bean Grinder 220V 1  
4 3209050500 Shock Absorption Column(M4X8) 4  
5 5113170500 Grinder Bracket For JL500 1  
6 5113840200 Coffee Bean Container Rear Hook 1  
7 5405051000 Infrared Sensor-Receiver(With Wire & 

Connector) 
1  

8 5111060800 Coffee Bean Funnel 1  
9 5405051100 Infrared Sensor-Emitter(With Wire & 

Connector) 
1  

 
 



a   24V Power Supply Assembly 

 
S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 

1 5113773000 Fix Bracket For 24V Power Supply JL500 2  

2 3408050800 Power Supply RSP-200-24 1  
 
 
 
 
 
 



b   Air Switch Assembly 

 

S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 
1 3207050100 Air Switch Rail Bracket 1  
2 5406051800 Air Switch-Chint 25C 1  



c   Left Fan Assembly For JL500 

 
S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 

1 5113776000 Fan Fixing Bracket 1  
2 5402089200 24V Variable Speed Fan(With Wire & 

Connector) 
1  

3 5210050300 Dust-Proof Net For 12cm Fan 1  
 
  



d   Right Fan Assembly For JL500 

 
S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 

1 5113776000 Fan Fixing Bracket 1  
2 5402089200 24V Variable Speed Fan(With Wire & 

Connector) 
1  

3 5113060100 Air Channel Bracket(3 Holes)  1  
4 3201050800 Air Channel Adapter(AD28.5-M25)  3  

 
 
 
 



e   Mixer Air Channel Cover Assembly 

 

S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 
1 3201050800 Air Channel Adapter(AD28.5-M25) 1  
2 5111073900  Mixer Air Channel Cover 1  

 
 
  



f   Instant Container Motor Assembly 

 
S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 

1 5113170700 Instant Container Motor Bracket For JL500 1  
2 3401052400 Instant Container Motor Vigor BO26 6  

 
 



g   ODE Chain Valve Assembly For JL500 

 

S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 
1 5113782000  Chain Valve Bracket(JL500) 1  
2 3201051700 Quick Connector D6 G1-8(White) 1  
3 3405050200 ODE Chain Valve(24MA2V)  1  

 
  



h   Solenoid Valve Assembly(2-3) For JL500 

 
S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 

1 3405050100 Solenoid Valve Assembly(2-3) 1  
1.1 3201051800 Quick Connector D4 G1-8  1  

1.2 3405050800 Solenoid Valve(2-position 3-way) 1  
1.3 3201051500 Elbow Connector D6 G1-8  1  
1.4 5122050100 Solenoid Valve Heating Aluminum Bracket  1  
1.5 5414050100 PTC Heater  1  
2 5113800000 Solenoid Valve Fix Bracket 1  

 
 
 
 
 



i   Air Pump Assembly 

 
S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 

1 3201050700 Plug Nipple D6 G1-8  1  

2 3405050800 Solenoid Valve(2-position 3-way)  1  
3 3313053300 Air Pump(With Wire & Connector) 1  
4 3201050700 Plug Nipple D6 G1-8  1  
5 5113067400 Air Pump Bracket 1  

 
 
 



j   4G Router Assembly 

 
S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 

1 5113775000 Router Fix Bracket 1  

2 3413050100 4G Router R2000-L4LA 1  
 
  



k   Water Cooler System Assembly 

 
S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 

1 5113063401 Water Drip Plate For Water Cooler Machine 1  
2 2108050200 Water Cooler Machine 1  
3 3201055500 Adapter 1/4”-3/4”  1  
4 3201052800 Elbow Connector 1/4”-1/4” ATEU0404 1  
5 3201052700 Elbow Connector 8mm-8mm ATEU0808M 1  
6 5113798000 Water Cooler Machine Front Fix Bracket 1  

 
 
  



l   JL500 Bottom Cosmetic Plate Assembly 

 

S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 
1 5113799001 JL500 Bottom Cosmetic Plate 1  
2 5212050200 JL500 Bottom Cosmetic Plate Clip 3  
3 3209050300 Magnet With M4 Sink Hole 12x20x5 2  

 
 
  



3111053900 Cup Container Assembly 

 

S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 
1 5111053500 Cup Container Lower Bracket 1  

2 5111053800 Cup Silo(L=560mm) 5  
3 5111053600 Cup Container Upper Bracket 1  

 
 



B   JL500-ESFB7C-PI Door Assembly 

 



S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 
1 5121050600 Water Drip Plate For JL500(Short) 1  
2 5113057001 Water Drip Plate Lid JL500 1  
3 5113785000 JL500 Door Back Cover 1  
4 a Cup Holder Assembly 1  
5 b Cup Catcher Assembly 1  
6 3111054201 Cup System Assembly(D80) 1  
7 5113093300 Right Speaker Cover Bracket 1  

8 5113069600 Cup Holder Wire Cover 1  
9 c Customer Door Motor Assembly 1  
10 5119050200 PC Transparent Plate 1  
11 d Infrared Sensor-Emitter Assembly 1  
12 e Infrared Sensor-Receiver Assembly 1  
13 f Reed Switch Assembly 1  
14 g Door Switch Assembly 1  
15 h Wire-out Assembly For Door 1  
16 i Emergency Door Lock Assembly 1  
17 j JL500 Door Frame 1  
18 k Small Door Shaft Assembly 1  
19 l Door Motor Assembly 1  
20 3311053100 Cup Board V1.3.2 1  
21 3311052100 RFID Board V1.3 1  
22 3311057600 Screen Relay Board 1  
23 3311058700 Main Control Board(A83TS_STUM_V1.2) 1  
24 m Door Bottom Glass Assembly 1  
25 n Door Side Glass Assembly 2  
26 o 27 Inch Touch Screen Assembly 1  
27 p Small Door Glass Assembly 1  

 
  



3111054201   Cup System Assembly(D80) 

 



S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 
1 3111050501 Cup Dispenser Assembly(D80) 1  

1.1 5405051000 Infrared Sensor-Receiver(With Wire & 
Connector) 

1  

1.2 5405051100 Infrared Sensor-Emitter(With Wire & 
Connector) 

1  

1.3 3410050300 LED Light For Door 1  
1.4 5113067101 Cup Dispenser Housing 1  
1.5 5303050100 Brass Sud(M4X32-6) 3  
1.6 5113050801 U Type Sensor Bracket 1  
1.7 5405052900 U Type Sensor（KI5651 OJ_4705） 1  
1.8 3401050400 Motor 86132 2  
1.9 3111052000 Cup Dispenser Gear Assembly 1  
1.10 5201051100 Cup Container Shaft 1  
1.11 5121053300 Push Pole For Cup Dispenser 1  
1.12 5114052800 Cam 1  
1.13 5201050300 FB Tea Brewer Driver Gear 1  
1.14 5406050200 Micro-switch With Wire 1  
1.15 5113050700 Cup Dispenser Micro-switch Bracket 1  

2 3111052901  Cup Container Base Assembly(D80) 1  
2.1 5113059901 Cup Dispenser Cover Plate 1  
2.2 5111053700 Cup Container Base 1  

 
 
  



3111052000 Cup Dispenser Case Assembly 

 
S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 

1 5113105700 Cup Dispenser Case Cover 1  
2 5113105900 Cup Dispenser Gear wheel  6  
3 5113105800 Cup Dispenser Gear ring  1  
4 5113105700 Cup Dispenser Case Cover 1  

 
  



 

a   Cup Holder Plate Assembly 

 
S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 

1 5113113900 Water Drip Plate Limit Plate 1  

2 5111053900 Cup Holder Plate Bracket 1  
3 5111054000 Cup Holder Plate 1  

 
  



b   Cup Catcher Assembly 

 
S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 

1 3111053200 Cup Catcher Driver Assembly(D80) 1  
1.1 5114051700 Cup Catcher Shaft 1  
1.2 3401050400 Motor 86132 1  
1.3 5111061300 Cup Catcher Driver Bracket 1  
1.4 5406050200 Micro-switch With Wire 2  
1.5 5111061400 Cup Catcher Driver Block 1  
1.6 5114052800 Cam 1  
1.7 5113115900 Cam Limit Bracket 1  
1.8 5115050500 Spring(0.6X5X32) 1  
2 5111061500 Cup Catcher Bracket 1  
3 5111053400 Drip Cup 1  
4 5303050200 Nut (M5,GBT806) 1  
5 5115050400 Spring (0.6X6X25) 1  



c   Small Door Motor Assembly 

 
S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 

1 5113093100 Small Door Motor Bracket  1  
2 3401050400 Motor 86132 1  
3 5114052700 Small Door Lock Cam 1  
4 5113064300 Small Door Lock Cam Limit Plate 1  

 
  



d   Infrared Sensor-Emitter Assembly 

 

S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 
1 3313062700 Infrared Sensor-Emitter(KB1246) 1  
2 5113505400 Sensor Fix Bracket 1  

 
  



e   Infrared Sensor-Receiver Assembly 

 
S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 

1 3313062600 Infrared Sensor-Receiver(KB1246) 1  
2 5113505400 Sensor Fix Bracket 1  

 
  



f   Reed Switch Assembly 

 
S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 

1 5113098400 Reed Switch Bracket 1  
2 5403050100 Reed Switch ORT551 1  

 
 
  



g   Door Switch Assembly 

 
S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 

1 5113781000 Door Switch Bracket For JL500 1  
2 3313050200 Door Switch 1  

 
  



h   Wire-out Assembly For Door 

 
S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 

1 5113788000 Wire-out Bracket For Door 1  
2 3201050800 Air Channel Adapter(AD28.5-M25) 1  

 
 
  



i   Emergency Door Lock Assembly 

 
S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 

1 3202050100 JL500 Emergency Door Lock L=20mm 1  
2 5113064700 JL500 Emergency Door Lock Sheet 1  

 
 
  



k   Small Door Shaft Assembly 

 

S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 
1 5305050500 Washer D12Xd6X1 2  
2 5204050100 Small Door Shaft Sleeve 1  
3 5115050700 Small Door Right-hand Twist Spring 1  



4 5114050600 Small Door Shaft 1  
5 5115050600 Small Door Left-hand Twist Spring 1  
6 5113562001 Small Door Fix Bracket 1  

 
  



l   Door Motor Assembly 

 

S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 
1 3401050400 Motor 86132 1  
2 5201050300 FB Tea Brewer Driver Gear 1  

 
 
  



m   Door Bottom Glass Assembly 

 
S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 

1 5113051200 Door Bottom Glass Fix Bracket 2  
2 5118051901 Door Bottom Glass 1  

 
 
  



n   Door Side Glass Assembly 

 

S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 
1 5113779000  Door Side Glass Fix Bracket 1  
2 5118050901 Door Side Glass 1  

 
 
  



o   27 Inch Touch Screen Assembly 

 
S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 

1 5407051401 27 Inch Touch Screen 1  
2 5118052401 LED Light Guide Glass 1  
3 5210050200 Light Guide Film 1  
4 5113059400 LED Light Guide Glass Fix Bracket 1  
5 3313063600 Door LED Light (With Wire & Connector) 1  
6 5113059500 27 Inch Display Side Fix Bracket 2  
7 5113059000 PCB Fix Bracket 1  
8 5133024100 27 Inch Display Left Fix Bracket 2  
9 5113059300 Top Glass Fix Bracket 1  
10 5133024000 27 Inch Display Right Fix Bracket 2  
11 3409050700 27 Inch Display 1  

 
 
  



p   Small Door Glass Assembly 

 

S/N P/N Description Qty Remark 
1 5305051300 Door Magnet(Black) 1  
2 5111052700 Small Door Handle 1  
3 5113791001 Small Door Glass Bracket 1  
4 5118056501 Small Door Glass 1  
5 5111058201 Small Door Handle 1  
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